GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1962
ANSWERED ON:19.08.2013

SETTING UP OF WAYSIDE AMENITIES ALONG NHS
Mahto Shri Baidyanath Prasad

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has given its approval for setting up of wayside amenities along all the National Highways (NHs) of the country including NH-28 in Bihar; and

(b) if s, the details thereof, State/UT-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRISARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

(@) and (b) The Model Concession Agreement (MCA) stipulates provision of wayside amenities along the National Highways (NHs) as part of project taken up through private sector participation. Accordingly, wayside amenities are being built and maintained along the NHs as part of highway project. Besides, wayside amenities are also provided by the Oil companies as part of retail outlets setup by them along the NHs.
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